ZHONGSHAN YONGWEI ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE
CO.,LTD
Product Similarity Declaration
Product name: NAGA 60 Soundbar, NAGA 80 Soundbar
Model name: YW-S35A, YW-S35, Naga 60, Naga 80
FCC ID: 2AV4H-NAGA60-NAGA80
We (ZHONGSHAN YONGWEI ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE CO.,LTD)
hereby state that all the models are electrical identical including the
same software parameter and hardware design (i.e., circuit design,
PCB Layout, RF module/circuit, antenna type(s) and antenna location,
components on PCB, etc.,), same mechanical structure and design
(including product enclosure, materials, etc.,), the only difference are
the model name, model number, brand name, length, power
supply, and output power .
Item YW-S35, Naga 60 YW-S35A, Naga 80
Model name NAGA 60 Soundbar NAGA 80 Soundbar
Power supply S/N: X2311000003
M/N: GM39-200170-1A
Input: AC100-240V
50/60Hz 1.5A
Output: DC 20V 1.7A
S/N: X2309000004
M/N: GM42-240170-1A
Input: AC100-240V
50/60Hz 1.5A
Output: DC 24V 1.7A
Output power 60W 80W
Length 454mm 654mm
Brand name
Signature:
Name: minyi liang
Title: Engineer
ZHONGSHAN YONGWEI ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE CO.,LTD
2024-01-24